expenditure Net results

1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974
1974-1975
1975-1976
1976-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979-1980
1980-1981
1981-1982
1982-1983
1983-1984
1984-1985
1985-1986
1986-1987
1987-1988
1988-1989
1989-1990
1990-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1994
1994-1995
1995-1996
1996-1997

After reform of government accounting

1997-1998 1 391 318 1 709 – 1 094 – 577 – 1 671 38
1998-1999 1 680 258 1 938 – 1 368 – 614 – 1 981 – 44
1999-2000 1 850 270 2 120 – 1 300 – 621 – 1 921 199
2000-2001 1 851 250 2 101 – 1 183 – 634 – 1 817 284
2001-2002 1 940 420 2 360 – 1 464 – 574 – 2 038 322
2002-2003 2 160 375 2 535 – 1 618 – 549 – 2 167 368
2003-2004P 2 194 498 2 692 – 1 829 – 596 – 2 425 267

P: Preliminary results.
1 A negative entry indicates a financial requirement and a positive entry, a source of financing.

2004-2005 Budget Budget Plan

SECTION 4 22

TABLE 4.1.3

SUMMARY OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS1

(millions of dollars)

Budgetary transactions2

Own-
source

revenue
Federal

transfers
Total

revenue

Expenditure
excluding

debt service
Debt

service
Total

expenditure
Budgetary

reserve

Surplus
(deficit)

after
reserve

Before reform of government accounting

1970-1971 2 672 1 094 3 766 – 3 714 – 197 – 3 911  145
1971-1972 3 110 1 293 4 403 – 4 548 – 210 – 4 758  355
1972-1973 3 672 1 261 4 933 – 5 038 – 242 – 5 280  347
1973-1974 4 279 1 376 5 655 – 6 026 – 288 – 6 314  659
1974-1975 5 267 1 871 7 138 – 7 284 – 296 – 7 580  442
1975-1976 6 001 2 222 8 223 – 8 806 – 368 – 9 174  951
1976-1977 7 016 2 520 9 536 – 10 256 – 456 – 10 712  1 176
1977-1978 7 880 3 088 10 968 – 11 066 – 606 – 11 672  704
1978-1979 8 403 3 268 11 671 – 12 352 – 817 – 13 169  1 498
1979-1980 9 340 3 754 13 094 – 14 524 – 970 – 15 494  2 400
1980-1981 10 640 3 894 14 534 – 16 633 – 1 382 – 18 015  3 481
1981-1982 13 339 4 473 17 812 – 18 483 – 1 950 – 20 433  2 621
1982-1983 14 624 5 172 19 796 – 19 959 – 2 300 – 22 259  2 463
1983-1984 15 634 6 227 21 861 – 21 514 – 2 511 – 24 025  2 164
1984-1985 16 083 6 236 22 319 – 23 180 – 3 012 – 26 192  3 873
1985-1986 17 997 6 178 24 175 – 24 294 – 3 354 – 27 648  3 473
1986-1987 19 787 5 828 25 615 – 25 031 – 3 556 – 28 587  2 972
1987-1988 22 234 6 117 28 351 – 27 072 – 3 675 – 30 747  2 396
1988-1989 23 640 6 386 30 026 – 27 928 – 3 802 – 31 730  1 704
1989-1990 24 713 6 674 31 387 – 29 136 – 4 015 – 33 151  1 764
1990-1991 26 500 6 972 33 472 – 32 010 – 4 437 – 36 447  2 975
1991-1992 28 197 6 747 34 944 – 34 579 – 4 666 – 39 245  4 301
1992-1993 28 105 7 764 35 869 – 36 143 – 4 756 – 40 899  5 030
1993-1994 28 767 7 762 36 529 – 36 136 – 5 316 – 41 452  4 923
1994-1995 29 411 7 494 36 905 – 36 844 – 5 882 – 42 726  5 821
1995-1996 30 604 8 126 38 730 – 36 643 – 6 034 – 42 677  3 947
1996-1997 31 134 6 704 37 838 – 35 195 – 5 855 – 41 050  3 212

After reform of government accounting

1997-1998 35 754 5 974 41 728 – 36 543 – 7 342 – 43 885  2 157
1998-1999 38 517 8 071 46 588 – 39 275 – 7 187 – 46 462 126
1999-2000 40 944 6 334 47 278 – 39 899 – 7 372  47 271 7
2000-2001 42 772 8 145 50 917 – 41 934 – 7 606 – 49 540 – 950 427
2001-2002 40 872 9 305 50 177 – 43 844 – 7 261 – 51 105 950 22
2002-2003 43 0183 9 307 52 3253 – 45 934 – 7 085 – 53 019 – 694
2003-2004P 44 6543 9 875 54 5293 – 47 629 – 7 264 – 54 893 – 364

P: Preliminary results.
1 A negative entry indicates a financial requirement and a positive entry, a source of financing.
2 In addition to the Consolidated Revenue Fund, these data include the revenue and expenditure of the consolidated organizations, which

appear in Table 4.1.2.
3 Own-source revenue includes the exceptional losses of the Société générale de financement du Québec of $339 million in 2002-2003

and $364 million in 2003-2004.

2004-2005 Budget The Government’s Budgetary and Financial Stance

SECTION 4 23

Non-budgetary transactions

Investments,
loans and
advances

Capital
expenditures